AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Grants Paid in 2018

Purpose of
Name of Donee Address Grant
Education
B Sharp Youth Music Program Program evaluation
Bobby Bragan Youth Foundation Event underwriting
Cristo Rey Fort Worth High School Capital support
Dallas Theological Seminary Dallas, TX Scholarship support
Davey O'Brien Foundation Event underwriting
Dream Outside the Box Program expansion
Education Foundation for Fort Worth Public Schools Program expansion
Fort Worth Country Day School Summer Breakthrough program
Fort Worth Independent School District Scholarship program
Fort Worth Regional Science and Engineering Fair Event underwriting
Foundation for the YWLA of Fort Worth Pilot program
Gary Patterson Foundation Event underwriting
Hillsdale College Hillsdale, M1 Lecture series underwriting
Intercollegiate Studies Institute Wilmington, DE Program expansion

Learning Center of North Texas, Inc.
Mansfield ISD Education Foundation

Nolan Catholic High School
Read 2 Win
Score a Goal in the Classroom

Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show

St. Mary's University
STAR Sponsorship Program
Tarrant County College
Teach for America
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Wesleyan University
Texas Wesleyan University
United Negro College Fund
Uplift Education

Subtotal Education

Health and Medicine

All Saints Health Foundation
American Heart Association
American Heart Association
Brazelton Touchpoints Center
Cancer Care Services

Carley J Rutledge Sarcoma Foundation

Child Study Center Foundation

Children's Medical Center Foundation

Cook Children's Medical Center
Cuisine for Healing

San Antonio, TX

New York, NY

New York, NY
Dallas, TX

Boston, MA

Dallas, TX
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Program support
Capital support
Facility improvements
Program support
Program support
Scholarship program
Capital support
Scholarship support
President's Fund
Program expansion
Stadium renovation
Coliseum renovation
Principal training
Scholarship support
Starpoint School
Research program
Event underwriting
Chancellor's Fund
Capital support
President's Fund
Texas college operating support
Capital support

Capital support

Program expansion

Event underwriting

Event underwriting

Insurance program and match
Program support

Patient care fund

Research support

Children's medical camps
Capital support

Amount

75,000
5,000
250,000
25,000
9,000
25,000
50,000
10,000
5,000
2,500
25,000
10,000
25,000
50,000
75,000
50,000
100,000
25,000
20,000
25,000
150,000
20,000
5,000
100,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
50,000
32,612
25,000
20,000
12,500
5,000
1,000,000
5,000
10,000
500,000

5,796,612

500,000
50,000
10,000
10,000
50,000
40,000
25,000

100,000
25,000

100,000



AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Grants Paid in 2018

Purpose of

Name of Donee Address Grant
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Event underwriting
Essilor Vision Foundation Dallas, TX Program expansion
Fort Worth Adolescent Oncology Coalition Capital support
Immunization Collaboration of Fort Worth Program support
Jewel Charity Event underwriting
JPS Health Foundation Mobile pilot program
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Event underwriting
Lucile Packard Foundation for Children's Health Palo Alto, CA Pediatric cancer research
Mane Gait Therapeutic Horsemanship McKinney, TX Program expansion
MHMR Visions Facility improvements
North Texas Healthy Communities Event underwriting
Prevent Blindness Texas Dallas, TX Pilot program

Shaken Baby Alliance
Southwestern Diabetic Foundation
Special Camps for Special Kids
Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation
Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation
Texas Health Resources Foundation
University of North Texas Health Science Center
University of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
University of Texas Medical Branch
Wings of Hope Equitherapy

Subtotal Health and Medicine

Humanities and Arts
Allied Theatre Group
Amon Carter Museum
Amon Carter Museum
Amphibian Productions
Artes de la Rosa
Ballet Concerto
Big Bend Conservancy
Botanical Research Institute of Texas
Casa Manana
Circle Theatre
Event Facilities Fort Worth
Fort Worth Garden Club
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History
Fort Worth Opera Association
Fort Worth Opera Association
Fort Worth Public Library Foundation
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra
Friends of the Fort Worth Nature Center and Refuge
Hip Pocket Theatre
Hood County Library Foundation
Jubilee Players, Inc.
Levitt Pavilion for the Performing Arts
Lone Star Film Society
Mimir Chamber Music Festival
NAACP-ACT SO

Gainesville, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX

Galveston, TX
Burleson, TX

Big Bend, TX

Granbury, TX

Arlington, TX

Baltimore, MD
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Program support

Camp Sweeney scholarships
Program support

Program expansion

Event underwriting
Program expansion

Special program

Blood research

Alzheimer's research
Facility improvements

Operating and renovation support

Operating support

Capital support and acquisitions

Operating support
Operating support
Program underwriting

75th Anniversary underwriting

Capital support
Technology improvements
Operating support

Capital support

Event underwriting
Capital support
Technology improvements
Operating support
Program support
Challenge grant

Operating support
Program expansion
Operating support

Capital support

Operating support

Facility improvements
Event underwriting

Event underwriting

Event underwriting

Amount

5,000

100,000
100,000
5,000
25,000
150,000
5,000
75,000
25,000
55,000
10,000
50,000
25,000
5,000
10,000
50,000
10,000
75,000
75,000
100,000
150,000
25,000

2,040,000

40,000
9,914,230
7,900,000

40,000

20,000

7,500

25,000

150,000

25,000

25,000
3,000,000

5,000
2,000,000

75,000

50,000

50,000

500,000
100,000

25,000

25,000

50,000

35,000

50,000

7,500
5,000
4,000



AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Grants Paid in 2018

Purpose of

Name of Donee Address Grant
National Cowgirl Museum and Hall of Fame Capital support
North Texas Public Broadcasting Dallas, TX Technology improvements
Performing Arts Fort Worth Operating support
Performing Arts Fort Worth Children's educational program
Streams and Valleys, Inc. Capital support
Streams and Valleys, Inc. Program expansion
Tarrant County Black Historical and Genealogical Society Event underwriting
Texas Ballet Theatre Operating support
Texas Boys Choir Operating support
Texas Girls Choir Operating support
Texas State Historical Association Austin, TX Technology support

Van Cliburn Foundation
Van Cliburn Foundation
Youth Orchestra of Greater Fort Worth

Subtotal Humanities and Arts

Social Services
A Wish with Wings
Alzheimer's Association--North Central Texas
Antioch Fort Worth
Autism Treatment Center
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Lone Star
Boy Scouts of America--Longhorn Council
Boys and Girls Club of Greater Fort Worth
Boys and Girls Club of Greater Fort Worth
Bread Basket Ministries
Brighter Outlook
Catholic Charities--Diocese of Fort Worth
Cenikor Foundation
Children at Risk
Children's Advocacy Center for Denton County
Christ's Haven for Children
Circle of Friends
Communities in Schools of Greater Tarrant County
Community Enrichment Center
Cornerstone Assistance Network
Day Resource for the Homeless
D/FW Interfaith Chaplaincy
Easter Seals North Texas
Expanco, Inc.
Family First
Fellowship of Christian Athletes
Girl Scouts of Texas Oklahoma Plains
Girls, Inc. of Tarrant County
Grapevine Relief and Community Exchange
Guardianship Services, Inc.
Helping Restore Ability
Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth
I Can Still Shine
Just Say Yes--Youth Equipped to Succeed

San Antonio, TX
Irving, TX

Dallas, TX
Denton, TX
Keller, TX
Colleyville, TX

DFW Airport, TX
Tampa, FL
Dallas, TX

Arlington, TX
Grapevine, TX

Arlington, TX

Hurst, TX
Dallas, TX
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Program expansion
Operating support
Operating support

Event underwriting
Technology support
Program support
Operating support
Program expansion
Event underwriting
Facility improvements
Event underwriting
Facility improvements
Event underwriting
Pilot program expansion
Facility improvements
Program expansion
Capital support
Facility improvements
Program support
Program expansion
Technology support
Facility improvements
Program support
Operating support
Facility improvements
Program support
Program expansion
Program support
Operating support
Program expansion
Capital support
Relocation support
Technology support
Operating support
Capital support
Program support

Amount

250,000

50,000
100,000
25,000
125,000
50,000
2,500
50,000
5,000
5,000
50,000
25,000
25,000
5,000

24,895,730

5,000
25,000
25,000
50,000
75,000

5,000

150,000

2,000
35,000

5,000

150,000
50,000
75,000

100,000
30,000

5,000

175,000
35,000

100,000
75,000

5,000
30,000
50,000

125,000
20,000

5,000

50,000

250,000
50,000
150,000
40,000
50,000
45,000



Grants Paid in 2018

AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Purpose of
Name of Donee Address Grant
Kids Hope USA Zeeland, Ml Program support
Ladder Alliance Program support
Live Thankfully Program support
Make-a-Wish Foundation North Texas Relocation support
Meals on Wheels of Tarrant County Program support
Methodist Justice Ministry Program support
National Association to Protect Children Knoxville, TN Program expansion
Northside Inter-Community Agency Program support
Parenting Center Facility improvements
Preshyterian Night Shelter Special program
Recovery Resource Center Facility improvements
Rookie League Baseball:
Brewton Area, YMCA Brewton, AL Special program
City of Monroeville Monroeville, AL Special program
Clinton County YMCA Clinton, SC Special program
Legacy YMCA--Bessemer Area Branch Bessemer, AL Special program
Town of Excel Excel, AL Special program
West Side Little League Special program
Safe Haven of Tarrant County Facility improvements
Salvation Army--Tarrant County Command Program expansion
Six Stones Mission Network Bedford, TX Program expansion
Star Telegram Charities, Inc. Goodfellows Fund
Tarrant Area Food Bank Program support
Taste Project Matching grant
Texas Association for the Protection of Children Dallas, TX Program expansion
Texas Loves Children Dallas, TX Program expansion
There 4 Arlington, TX Event underwriting
Trinity Habitat for Humanity Property acquisition
Union Gospel Mission Capital support
United Community Centers Program expansion
United Way of Metropolitan Tarrant County Annual campaign support
United Way of Metropolitan Tarrant County Special programs
WARM Place Event underwriting
Young Life Multiethnic Program support
Subtotal Social Services
Miscellaneous
Accelerate DFW Foundation Program expansion
American Quarter Horse Foundation Amarillo, TX Event underwriting
CNM Connect Dallas, TX Special program
Colonial Charitable Foundation Event underwriting
Communities Foundation of Texas Dallas, TX Special programs
Don't Forget to Feed Me Program support
Dream Park Capital support
Fort Worth Chamber Development Foundation Program expansion
Fort Worth Metropolitan Industrial Development Program support
Fort Worth Promotion and Development Fund Event underwriting
Goodman Institute for Public Policy Dallas, TX Program support

Humane Society of North Texas
Mayfest, Inc.
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Program expansion
Event underwriting

Amount

15,000

25,000
10,000
100,000
25,000
10,000
50,000
35,000
50,000
50,000
100,000

5,000
25,000
10,000

6,000

5,000
15,000

100,000
50,000
50,000
10,000
30,000
30,000
25,000

130,000

5,000

250,000

500,000
35,000

100,000

105,000

5,000
25,000

4,028,000

20,000
25,000
25,000
5,000
45,000
5,000
250,000
50,000
10,000
3,500
25,000
20,000
10,000



AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Grants Paid in 2018

Purpose of
Name of Donee Address Grant Amount

Multicultural Alliance Event underwriting 3,000
National Leadership Foundation Publication underwriting 25,000
North Texas Community Foundation Program support 50,000
North Texas LEAD Program support 25,000
Southeast Fort Worth Program support 20,000
Tarrant County Community Supervision Program expansion 25,000
Texas 2036 Dallas, TX Program support 25,000

Subtotal Miscellaneous 666,500
GRAND TOTAL 37,426,842

Address of donee is Fort Worth, Texas unless otherwise indicated.

Page 5 of 5



