		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
Education			
B Sharp Youth Music Program		Program evaluation	75,000
Bobby Bragan Youth Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Cristo Rey Fort Worth High School		Capital support	250,000
Dallas Theological Seminary	Dallas, TX	Scholarship support	25,000
Davey O'Brien Foundation		Event underwriting	9,000
Dream Outside the Box		Program expansion	25,000
Education Foundation for Fort Worth Public Schools		Program expansion	50,000
Fort Worth Country Day School		Summer Breakthrough program	10,000
Fort Worth Independent School District		Scholarship program	5,000
Fort Worth Regional Science and Engineering Fair		Event underwriting	2,500
Foundation for the YWLA of Fort Worth		Pilot program	25,000
Gary Patterson Foundation		Event underwriting	10,000
Hillsdale College	Hillsdale, MI	Lecture series underwriting	25,000
Intercollegiate Studies Institute	Wilmington, DE	Program expansion	50,000
Learning Center of North Texas, Inc.	-	Program support	75,000
Mansfield ISD Education Foundation		Capital support	50,000
Nolan Catholic High School		Facility improvements	100,000
Read 2 Win		Program support	25,000
Score a Goal in the Classroom		Program support	20,000
Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show		Scholarship program	25,000
St. Mary's University	San Antonio, TX	Capital support	150,000
STAR Sponsorship Program		Scholarship support	20,000
Tarrant County College		President's Fund	5,000
Teach for America	New York, NY	Program expansion	100,000
Texas Christian University		Stadium renovation	2,000,000
Texas Christian University		Coliseum renovation	1,000,000
Texas Christian University		Principal training	50,000
Texas Christian University		Scholarship support	32,612
Texas Christian University		Starpoint School	25,000
Texas Christian University		Research program	20,000
Texas Christian University		Event underwriting	12,500
Texas Christian University		Chancellor's Fund	5,000
Texas Wesleyan University		Capital support	1,000,000
Texas Wesleyan University		President's Fund	5,000
United Negro College Fund	New York, NY	Texas college operating support	10,000
Uplift Education	Dallas, TX	Capital support	500,000
Subtotal Education			5,796,612
Health and Medicine			
All Saints Health Foundation		Capital support	500,000
American Heart Association		Program expansion	50,000
American Heart Association		Event underwriting	10,000
Brazelton Touchpoints Center	Boston, MA	Event underwriting	10,000
Cancer Care Services		Insurance program and match	50,000
Carley J Rutledge Sarcoma Foundation		Program support	40,000
Child Study Center Foundation		Patient care fund	25,000
Children's Medical Center Foundation	Dallas, TX	Research support	100,000
Cook Children's Medical Center		Children's medical camps	25,000
Cuisine for Healing		Capital support	100,000

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Essilor Vision Foundation	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	100,000
Fort Worth Adolescent Oncology Coalition		Capital support	100,000
Immunization Collaboration of Fort Worth		Program support	5,000
Jewel Charity		Event underwriting	25,000
JPS Health Foundation		Mobile pilot program	150,000
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Lucile Packard Foundation for Children's Health	Palo Alto, CA	Pediatric cancer research	75,000
Mane Gait Therapeutic Horsemanship	McKinney, TX	Program expansion	25,000
MHMR Visions	•	Facility improvements	55,000
North Texas Healthy Communities		Event underwriting	10,000
Prevent Blindness Texas	Dallas, TX	Pilot program	50,000
Shaken Baby Alliance	•	Program support	25,000
Southwestern Diabetic Foundation	Gainesville, TX	Camp Sweeney scholarships	5,000
Special Camps for Special Kids	Dallas, TX	Program support	10,000
Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	50,000
Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation	Dallas, TX	Event underwriting	10,000
Texas Health Resources Foundation	,	Program expansion	75,000
University of North Texas Health Science Center		Special program	75,000
University of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center		Blood research	100,000
University of Texas Medical Branch	Galveston, TX	Alzheimer's research	150,000
Wings of Hope Equitherapy	Burleson, TX	Facility improvements	25,000
Subtotal Health and Medicine	,	J 1	2,040,000
Subtotal Fleatiff and Medicine			2,040,000
Humanities and Arts			
Allied Theatre Group		Operating and renovation support	40,000
Amon Carter Museum		Operating support	9,914,230
Amon Carter Museum		Capital support and acquisitions	7,900,000
Amphibian Productions		Operating support	40,000
Artes de la Rosa		Operating support	20,000
Ballet Concerto		Program underwriting	7,500
Big Bend Conservancy	Big Bend, TX	75th Anniversary underwriting	25,000
Botanical Research Institute of Texas	<i>C</i> ,	Capital support	150,000
Casa Manana		Technology improvements	25,000
Circle Theatre		Operating support	25,000
Event Facilities Fort Worth		Capital support	3,000,000
Fort Worth Garden Club		Event underwriting	5,000
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History		Capital support	2,000,000
Fort Worth Opera Association		Technology improvements	75,000
Fort Worth Opera Association		Operating support	50,000
Fort Worth Public Library Foundation		Program support	50,000
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra		Challenge grant	500,000
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra		Operating support	100,000
Friends of the Fort Worth Nature Center and Refuge		Program expansion	25,000
Hip Pocket Theatre		Operating support	25,000
Hood County Library Foundation	Granbury, TX	Capital support	50,000
Jubilee Players, Inc.	· J,	Operating support	35,000
Levitt Pavilion for the Performing Arts	Arlington, TX	Facility improvements	50,000
Lone Star Film Society	g, - -	Event underwriting	7,500
Mimir Chamber Music Festival		Event underwriting	5,000
NAACP-ACT SO	Baltimore, MD	Event underwriting	4,000
	• 1	· <i>G</i>	,

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
National Cowgirl Museum and Hall of Fame		Capital support	250,000
North Texas Public Broadcasting	Dallas, TX	Technology improvements	50,000
Performing Arts Fort Worth		Operating support	100,000
Performing Arts Fort Worth		Children's educational program	25,000
Streams and Valleys, Inc.		Capital support	125,000
Streams and Valleys, Inc.		Program expansion	50,000
Tarrant County Black Historical and Genealogical Society	y	Event underwriting	2,500
Texas Ballet Theatre		Operating support	50,000
Texas Boys Choir		Operating support	5,000
Texas Girls Choir		Operating support	5,000
Texas State Historical Association	Austin, TX	Technology support	50,000
Van Cliburn Foundation		Program expansion	25,000
Van Cliburn Foundation		Operating support	25,000
Youth Orchestra of Greater Fort Worth		Operating support	5,000
Subtotal Humanities and Arts			24,895,730
Social Services		F	5,000
A Wish with Wings		Event underwriting	5,000
Alzheimer's AssociationNorth Central Texas		Technology support	25,000
Antioch Fort Worth	G A	Program support	25,000
Autism Treatment Center	San Antonio, TX	Operating support	50,000
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Lone Star	Irving, TX	Program expansion	75,000
Boy Scouts of AmericaLonghorn Council		Event underwriting	5,000
Boys and Girls Club of Greater Fort Worth		Facility improvements	150,000
Boys and Girls Club of Greater Fort Worth		Event underwriting	2,000
Bread Basket Ministries		Facility improvements	35,000
Brighter Outlook		Event underwriting	5,000
Catholic CharitiesDiocese of Fort Worth		Pilot program expansion	150,000
Cenikor Foundation		Facility improvements	50,000
Children at Risk	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	75,000
Children's Advocacy Center for Denton County	Denton, TX	Capital support	100,000
Christ's Haven for Children	Keller, TX	Facility improvements	30,000
Circle of Friends	Colleyville, TX	Program support	5,000
Communities in Schools of Greater Tarrant County		Program expansion	175,000
Community Enrichment Center		Technology support	35,000
Cornerstone Assistance Network		Facility improvements	100,000
Day Resource for the Homeless		Program support	75,000
D/FW Interfaith Chaplaincy	DFW Airport, TX	Operating support	5,000
Easter Seals North Texas		Facility improvements	30,000
Expanco, Inc.		Program support	50,000
Family First	Tampa, FL	Program expansion	125,000
Fellowship of Christian Athletes	Dallas, TX	Program support	20,000
Girl Scouts of Texas Oklahoma Plains		Operating support	5,000
Girls, Inc. of Tarrant County	Arlington, TX	Program expansion	50,000
Grapevine Relief and Community Exchange	Grapevine, TX	Capital support	250,000
Guardianship Services, Inc.		Relocation support	50,000
Helping Restore Ability	Arlington, TX	Technology support	150,000
Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth	U	Operating support	40,000
I Can Still Shine	Hurst, TX	Capital support	50,000
Just Say YesYouth Equipped to Succeed	Dallas, TX	Program support	45,000
	··,		,

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
Kids Hope USA	Zeeland, MI	Program support	15,000
Ladder Alliance		Program support	25,000
Live Thankfully		Program support	10,000
Make-a-Wish Foundation North Texas		Relocation support	100,000
Meals on Wheels of Tarrant County		Program support	25,000
Methodist Justice Ministry		Program support	10,000
National Association to Protect Children	Knoxville, TN	Program expansion	50,000
Northside Inter-Community Agency		Program support	35,000
Parenting Center		Facility improvements	50,000
Presbyterian Night Shelter		Special program	50,000
Recovery Resource Center		Facility improvements	100,000
Rookie League Baseball:			,
Brewton Area, YMCA	Brewton, AL	Special program	5,000
City of Monroeville	Monroeville, AL	Special program	25,000
Clinton County YMCA	Clinton, SC	Special program	10,000
Legacy YMCABessemer Area Branch	Bessemer, AL	Special program	6,000
Town of Excel	Excel, AL	Special program	5,000
West Side Little League	, ,	Special program	15,000
Safe Haven of Tarrant County		Facility improvements	100,000
Salvation ArmyTarrant County Command		Program expansion	50,000
Six Stones Mission Network	Bedford, TX	Program expansion	50,000
Star Telegram Charities, Inc.		Goodfellows Fund	10,000
Tarrant Area Food Bank		Program support	30,000
Taste Project		Matching grant	30,000
Texas Association for the Protection of Children	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	25,000
Texas Loves Children	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	130,000
There 4	Arlington, TX	Event underwriting	5,000
Trinity Habitat for Humanity	111111190011, 111	Property acquisition	250,000
Union Gospel Mission		Capital support	500,000
United Community Centers		Program expansion	35,000
United Way of Metropolitan Tarrant County		Annual campaign support	100,000
United Way of Metropolitan Tarrant County		Special programs	105,000
WARM Place		Event underwriting	5,000
Young Life Multiethnic		Program support	25,000
Subtotal Social Services		1 rogram support	4,028,000
Subtotal Social Services			4,020,000
Miscellaneous			
Accelerate DFW Foundation		Program expansion	20,000
American Quarter Horse Foundation	Amarillo, TX	Event underwriting	25,000
CNM Connect	Dallas, TX	Special program	25,000
Colonial Charitable Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Communities Foundation of Texas	Dallas, TX	Special programs	45,000
Don't Forget to Feed Me		Program support	5,000
Dream Park		Capital support	250,000
Fort Worth Chamber Development Foundation		Program expansion	50,000
Fort Worth Metropolitan Industrial Development		Program support	10,000
Fort Worth Promotion and Development Fund		Event underwriting	3,500
Goodman Institute for Public Policy	Dallas, TX	Program support	25,000
Humane Society of North Texas	,	Program expansion	20,000
Mayfest, Inc.		Event underwriting	10,000
• ,		C	, -

Grants Paid in 2018

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
Multicultural Alliance		Event underwriting	3,000
National Leadership Foundation		Publication underwriting	25,000
North Texas Community Foundation		Program support	50,000
North Texas LEAD		Program support	25,000
Southeast Fort Worth		Program support	20,000
Tarrant County Community Supervision		Program expansion	25,000
Texas 2036	Dallas, TX	Program support	25,000
Subtotal Miscellaneous			666,500
GRAND TOTAL			37,426,842

Address of donee is Fort Worth, Texas unless otherwise indicated.